§ 1319(g), and 40 
C.F.R. § 22.45, notice is hereby given that the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 3 
(the EPA Mid-Atlantic Region) is proposing to file a Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) 
assessing an administrative civil penalty in the amount of one thousand and five hundred 
dollars ($1,500.00) against the Respondent named below for alleged violations of the CWA. 

RESPONDENT:  

Joy Recycling LLC 
18562 Veterans Memorial Highway 

Kingwood, West Virginia 26537 

FOR FACILITIES: 

Kingwood Facility 
438 Morgantown Street 

Kingwood, West Virginia 26537